## MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

## January 23, 2020

Attendance Tom Amundsen Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Present  □  ✓  ✓	Absent  √  □  □  □	By Phone								
Note: Jared Hoffacker, Deputy Controller, voted as Proxy for Controller Amundsen.											
# 2020-05 RESOLUTION to approve 1/9/2020 Salary Board MINUTES.											
RESOLUTION adopted:  Jared Hoffacker	Moved ✓	<b>2</b> <sup>nd</sup> □	Yes	No	Abstain						
Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell		✓ □ □	✓ ✓ ✓								
# 2020-06 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions.											
Create one Caseworker II/Independent Living position set at the YCW Level in the Children & Youth Department effective January 19, 2020.											
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Abstain						
Jared Hoffacker Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell			∀								
# 2020-07 RESOLUTION to	o approve the	e following	HUMAN RESOU	RCES actio	ns.						
Create one Temporary Pa effective March 16, 2020		or Procedur	e Clerk position	in District	Justice Davis' D	epartment					
RESOLUTION adopted:	Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Absent						
Jared Hoffacker Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell District Judge Davis		- - - - -	√								

## **MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD**

 $\ensuremath{\text{\# 2020-08}}$  RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions.

Eliminate one Temporary Part-Time Senior Procedure Clerk position in District Justice Davis' Department effective May 1, 2020.

RESOLUTION add	opted:						
Jared Hoffacker Timothy M. McG Scott Boyd Matthew B. McC District Judge Da Old Business: No New Business: N	connell vis one. Ione.	Moved  √  □  □	2 <sup>nd</sup> □ √	Yes  ✓  ✓	No 	Absent □ □ □ · ·	
Motion to adjou	rn.						
Moved: Mr. Boyd				Seconded:	Mr. McGonigle		
Attest:							
Chief Clerk				Mercer Cour	ntv Salarv B	oard	

01/23/2020